Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1   D-73277 Owen   Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 IHRT 8/4-…-S12
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
IHRT 8 Diffuse reflection light scanner with background suppression
W
e
re
se
rv

insufficient: Q = high, QW = low
no reflection: Q = low/QW = high
Order guide
Designation Part No.
With M12 connector
Scanning range 70mm IHRT 8/4-70-S12 50124650
Scanning range 100mm IHRT 8/4-100-S12 50103360
Scanning range 200mm IHRT 8/4-200-S12 50103361
Tables
…70…
…100…
…200…
..
Diagrams
Output behaviour Q and QW
(Warning output with
wire break monitoring)
Warning output with
double-function:
 Contamination control
 Wire break monitoring
1 20 70 70
2 20 70 70
3 25 65 65
1 30 100 100
2 30 95 100
3 40 90 100
1 40 200 200
2 40 190 200
3 60 180 200
1 white 90%
2 grey 18%
3 black 6%
Scanning range [mm]
Typ. scanning range limit [mm]
A Received signal
B Switching output Q
C Warning output QW
D Indicator LED
NOTE
In the areas between "Sensor
OFF" and the operating
range, the sensor functions
with only a low performance
reserve. The sensor typically
flashes in this case. Depend-
ing on the tolerance, it is,
however, also possible that
the sensor no longer detects
objects.
good
critical
off
approx.
0,5s
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1   D-73277 Owen   Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 IHRT 8/4-…-S12
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
IHRT 8 Diffuse reflection light scanner with background suppression
Mounting
Recommended free space
Area must be free of components and other "obstacles"!
2025/01
IHRT 8
Recommended fitting position for maximum performance reserve
Paper sheet